
 

                 
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF IMMUNOLOGY 

(An Autonomous Research Institute of Department of Biotechnology) 

Aruna Asaf Ali Marg, New Delhi– 110067 
 

CORRIGENDUM 
Ref: Advertisement No. NII/01/2020 published in Hindustan Times, Times 
of India, Hindustan & Navbharat Times dated 08.01.2020, 17.02.2020 & 
22.02.2020 and Employment New dated 25.01.2020. 
 
The revised eligibility criteria for the post of Technician-I (Engineering) and 
Management Assistant may be read as under:- 
 

(i) Technician-I (Engineering):- 3 years Diploma in 
Electrical/Electronics & Telecommunication Engineering 

 

OR 
 

Matric with ITI Certificate in Electrical/Electronics & 
Telecommunication Trade with five years experience in Level-3 of 
Pay Matrix (PB-I of Rs.5,200-20,200 with Grade Pay of Rs. 2000/-, 
pre-revised). Candidates drawing Gross Pay of Rs. 25,200/- or 
above can also apply. 

 
(ii) Management Assistant:- “Graduate with minimum 5 years 

experience in Level-4 of Pay Matrix (PB-1 of Rs.5,200-20,200 with 
Grade Pay of Rs.2400/-, pre-revised). Candidates drawing Gross 
Pay of Rs. 29,600/-or above can also apply”.  
 

The last date for submitting applications and other terms & 
conditions remains the same. 


